
.., """
 

January 12, 1996 

BH/421D2 

Introduced By: 

Proposed No.: 

Pete von Reichbauer 

96-108 

ORDINANCE NO. 1214 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

AN ORDINANCE making technical corrections to Ordinance 
12029 to identify Special Programs within variousdepartments, 
appropriating $150,000 for possible repairs and replacement to 
the Issaquah Pool, restricting the expenditure of funds for 
changes to existing voter registration and elections systems, and 
amending Ordinance 12029, Section 13, 15, 17,20,43 and 110, 
as amended. 

9 II BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

10 II There are hereby approved and adopted technical corrections to 

11 II Ordinance 12029 to identify certain special programs with no additional appropriation 

12 II authority being granted to the supervising department/agency and a supplemental 

IJ II appropriation of $150,000 to the Parks Division from the unexpended Current Expense Fund 

14 II balance to reimburse the City of Issaquah up to $150,000 costs associated with capital 

15 II facility repairs and replacement to the Issaquah Swimming Pool. 

16 II SECTION 2. Ordinance 12029, Section 13, as amended, is hereby amended by adding 

17 II thereto and inserting therein the following: 

18 

19 

II 

II 

BUDGET AND STRATEGIC PLANNING - From the Current Expense Fund there is 

hereby appropriated to: 

20 Budget and Strategic Planning $0 

21 II PROVIDED THAT 

22 II $100,000 of appropriated funds shall be used for contracting with: 

23 II. Trade Development Alliance 

24 II Ordnance 12029, Section 15, as amended, is hereby amended by adding 

25 II 'thereto and inserting therein the following: 

26 

27 

II . PUBLIC SAFETY - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to: 

Public Safety $0 

28 PROVIDED THAT 

29 $51,000 of appropriated funds shall be used for contracting with: 

30 Crime Stoppers 

- 1 ­



"\*." ... 

• 1 4 
SECTION 4. Ordinance 12029, Section 17, as amended, is hereby amended by adding 

2 II thereto and inserting therein the following: 

3 II PARKS DIVISION - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to: 

4 Parks Division $150,000 

5 n PROVIDED THA T: 

6 II Pursuant to the Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of Issaquah, 

7 II up to $150,000 is set aside in the Parks Division total 1996 adopted operating budget to 

8 II reimburse the City of Issaquah for costs associated with capital facility repairs and 

9 II replacement to the Issaquah Swimming Pool. 

10 II Ordinance 12029, Section 20, as amended, is hereby amended by adding 

1I II thereto and inserting therein the following: 

12 II - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby 

13 II appropriated to: 

14 Executive Administration $0 

15 II PROVIDED TI-IAT 

16 II $25,000 of the appropriated funds shall be used to contract with: 

17 U Seattle Chamber of Commerce, Minority Tourism 

18 II SECTION 6. Ordinance 12029, Section as amended, is hereby amended by adding 

19 II thereto and inserting therein the following: 

r. 

-2­



". 12147 
COMMUNITY SERVICES DIYISION - From the Current Expense Fund there is 

2 II 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 
22 

23 
24 

25 II 

26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 

hereby appropriated to: 

Community Services Division 

PROVIDED THAT 

$119,743 of the appropriated funds shall be used to contract with: 

Auburn Food Bank
 

Federal Way Philharmonic
 

Fremont Public Association
 

Issaquah Village Theatre
 

Boys & Girls Club - Rainier Vista
 

Boys & Girls Club - Rotary
 

$0 

$75,000 

10,000 

100,000 

10,000 

8,793 

5,950 

.Q!.<~..u£l..L1-,- Ordinance 12029, Section 110, as amended, is hereby amended by 

adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

PROViDED FURTHER THAT 

No funds shall be expended from Project 343600, 96 Technology Systems, for any 

item related to changing the existing voter registration or elections systems without being 

approved by motion by the Metropolitan King County Council. 

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this IIP;:riday of 

~ ,19~. 
PASSED by a vote of(Jto.o on this ~-.:dday of £4,.u.~ , 191'6 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING WASHINGTON 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Council 't'~ 

APPROVED this I t./ ~ of FJ,,,u7 '19ft. 

-3­


